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KEY HEADLINES

» The U.S. dollar came under some pressure after data showed U.S. job growth slowed
in July on Friday, while slipping against the yuan after the Chinese central bank acted
to stabilize the currency by stemming speculation against it.

» U.S. job growth slowed more than expected in July likely due to companies' struggles
to find qualified workers and the unemployment rate declined, pointing to tightening
labor market conditions.

» The dollar remained steady against a basket of its peers on Monday after the U.S. job
data reinforced investors' expectations the Federal Reserve will gradually raise
interest rates this year

» The rate of growth in the economy's service sector slowed in July, according to a
report released on Friday. The Institute of Supply Management said its non-
manufacturing purchasing managers' index fell to 55.7 in July, from 59.1 the previous
month. Economists had forecast a reading of 58.6.

Currency pair

Currencies | 03/08/2018 | 27/07/2018 | Change(%)
USDINR 68.85 68.93 -0.11
EURINR 79.99 80.34 -0.43
GBPINR 89.80 90.40 -0.66
JPYINR 61.79 62.10 -0.49
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https://www.investing.com/economic-calendar/ism-non-manufacturing-pmi-176

USDINR

Open: 68.7500 High: 68.7575 Low: 68.6925 Ltp: 68.7350 %Change: -0.18

USDINR [NSECDS] 29AUG2018C 1(Weekly)

RSI[14]:66.2622

Technical Outlook—

» On the weekly chart, a green candle is formed which is looking as a Daji.
» Indicator RSI (14) is in Bearish crossover
> EMA 21 and EMA 50 are in Bearish Crossover on weekly chart

The near term trend looks strong, going forwards on the lower end price may move towards
66.50

Support-Resistance

LTP S1 S2 R1 R2
68.85 67.85 66.50 70 71.20
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EURINR

Open: 79.7400 High: 79.7400 Low: 79.6025 Ltp: 79.6525 %Change: -0.42

EURINR [NSECDS] 29AUG2018C1(Weekly)

RSI[14]:50.9188
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Technical Outlook—

» On the weekly chart, a red candle is formed in the form of Hanging Man
> Indicator RSI (14) is in bearish crossover
» EMA 21 and EMA 50 will be in Bearish Crossover

The short term trend looks in consolidation; on the lower end the pair may move towards 78

Support-Resistance

LTP S1 S2 R1 R2
79.99 79.00 78.00 81.50 82.50
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GBPINR

Open: 89.5000 High: 89.5275 Low: 89.4000 Ltp: 89.4525 %Change: -0.39
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GBPINR [NSECDS] 20AUG2018C1(Weekly)

RSI[14]:46.4623

Stochastic RSI[3]:0.0000 RSI[14]:46.4623
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Technical Outlook—

» On the weekly chart, a red candle is formed in the form of Hanging Man
» Indicator RSI (14) is in bearish crossover
» EMA 21 and EMA 50 will be in bearish Crossover

The short term trend looks either in consolidation or in downtrend; on the lower end the pair
may move towards 87.50

Support-Resistance

LTP S1 S2 R1 R2
89.80 88.75 87.50 91.50 92.50




JPYINR

Open: 61.8025 High: 61.8475 Low: 61.7950 Ltp: 61.8275 %Change: +0.06

ar Apr May Jun Jul [l 2uq2012]

Technical Outlook—

» On the weekly chart, a red candle is formed
> Indicator RSI (14) is in a bullish crossover on weekly chart
» EMA 50 and EMA 21 are in bullish crossover in weekly chart

The short term trend looks either in consolidation; on the lower end the pair may move towards
59.80

Support-Resistance

LTP S1 S2 R1 R2
61.79 60.80 59.80 63.00 64.00
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Most Important Event in the This Week:

Date

07/08/2018
08/08/2018
09/08/2018
09/08/2018
10/08/2018
10/08/2018
10/08/2018
10/08/2018
10/08/2018
10/08/2018
10/08/2018
10/08/2018

10/08/2018

Disclaimer:

Currency

usD
usD
usD
usD
JPY
GBP
GBP
GBP
GBP
GBP
usb
usD

usb

Event
JOLTs Job Openings (Jun)
Crude Oil Inventories
Initial Jobless Claims
PPI (MoM) (Jul)
GDP (QoQ) (Q2)
GDP (MoM)
GDP (YoY) (Q2)

GDP (QoQ) (Q2)
Manufacturing Production (MoM) (Jun)
Trade Balance
Core CPI (MoM) (Jul)

U.S. Baker Hughes Oil Rig Count

Federal Budget Balance (Jul)

Forecast

6.740M

-2.794M

220K

0.2%

0.3%

0.2%

1.3%

0.4%

0.3%

-11.95B

0.2%

-58.98B

Previous
6.638M
3.803M

218K

0.3%

-0.2%

0.3%

1.2%

0.2%

0.4%

-12.36B

0.2%

859

-75.0B

This report, which contains information based on research carried by or on behalf of Bonanza Portfolio Limited, is neither advice nor any offer to sell or
a solicitation to buy any securities, it contains information for the intended recipient only and no other person. Further the intended recipient is also
advised to exercise restraint in placing any dependence on this report, as the sender, Bonanza Portfolio Limited, neither claims nor guarantees the
accuracy of any information neither contained herein nor assumes any responsibility in relation to losses arising from the errors of fact, opinions
contained herein or the dependence placed on the same. The information herein may change any time due to the volatile market conditions, and may
not be accurate, complete or exhaustive, the recipient therefore is advised to use his own discretion and judgment, while entering into any
transactions, whatsoever. Further, Banana, its directors employees and associates may or may not have trading or investment positions in the
securities mentioned herein.
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