# **WEEKLY FOREX**

**DATE: 06-08-2018** 

### **KEY HEADLINES**

- ➤ The U.S. dollar came under some pressure after data showed U.S. job growth slowed in July on Friday, while slipping against the yuan after the Chinese central bank acted to stabilize the currency by stemming speculation against it.
- ➤ U.S. job growth slowed more than expected in July likely due to companies' struggles to find qualified workers and the unemployment rate declined, pointing to tightening labor market conditions.
- ➤ The dollar remained steady against a basket of its peers on Monday after the U.S. job data reinforced investors' expectations the Federal Reserve will gradually raise interest rates this year
- ➤ The rate of growth in the economy's service sector slowed in July, according to a report released on Friday. The Institute of Supply Management said its non-manufacturing purchasing managers' index fell to 55.7 in July, from 59.1 the previous month. Economists had forecast a reading of 58.6.

# **Currency pair**

Currencies	03/08/2018	27/07/2018	Change(%)
USDINR	68.85	68.93	-0.11
EURINR	79.99	80.34	-0.43
GBPINR	89.80	90.40	-0.66
<b>JPYINR</b>	61.79	62.10	-0.49

# **USDINR**



#### **Technical Outlook-**

- > On the weekly chart, a green candle is formed which is looking as a Doji.
- > Indicator RSI (14) is in Bearish crossover
- > EMA 21 and EMA 50 are in Bearish Crossover on weekly chart

The near term trend looks strong, going forwards on the lower end price may move towards 66.50

LTP	<b>S1</b>	<b>S2</b>	R1	R2
68.85	67.85	66.50	70	71.20

# **EURINR**



#### **Technical Outlook-**

- > On the weekly chart, a red candle is formed in the form of Hanging Man
- > Indicator RSI (14) is in bearish crossover
- > EMA 21 and EMA 50 will be in Bearish Crossover

The short term trend looks in consolidation; on the lower end the pair may move towards 78

LTP	S1	S2	R1	R2
79.99	79.00	78.00	81.50	82.50

### **GBPINR**



#### **Technical Outlook-**

- On the weekly chart, a red candle is formed in the form of Hanging Man
- > Indicator RSI (14) is in bearish crossover
- > EMA 21 and EMA 50 will be in bearish Crossover

The short term trend looks either in consolidation or in downtrend; on the lower end the pair may move towards 87.50

LTP	S1	<b>S2</b>	R1	R2
89.80	88.75	87.50	91.50	92.50

# **JPYINR**



#### **Technical Outlook-**

- > On the weekly chart, a red candle is formed
- > Indicator RSI (14) is in a bullish crossover on weekly chart
- > EMA 50 and EMA 21 are in bullish crossover in weekly chart

The short term trend looks either in consolidation; on the lower end the pair may move towards 59.80

LTP	S1	S2	R1	R2
61.79	60.80	59.80	63.00	64.00

### Most Important Event in the This Week:

Date	Currency	Event	Forecast	Previous
07/08/2018	USD	JOLTs Job Openings (Jun)	6.740M	6.638M
08/08/2018	USD	Crude Oil Inventories	-2.794M	3.803M
09/08/2018	USD	Initial Jobless Claims	220K	218K
09/08/2018	USD	PPI (MoM) (Jul)	0.2%	0.3%
10/08/2018	JPY	GDP (QoQ) (Q2)	0.3%	-0.2%
10/08/2018	GBP	GDP (MoM)	0.2%	0.3%
10/08/2018	GBP	GDP (YoY) (Q2)	1.3%	1.2%
10/08/2018	GBP	GDP (QoQ) (Q2)	0.4%	0.2%
10/08/2018	GBP	Manufacturing Production (MoM) (Jun)	0.3%	0.4%
10/08/2018	GBP	Trade Balance	-11.95B	-12.36B
10/08/2018	USD	Core CPI (MoM) (Jul)	0.2%	0.2%
10/08/2018	USD	U.S. Baker Hughes Oil Rig Count		859
10/08/2018	USD	Federal Budget Balance (Jul)	-58.9B	-75.0B

#### **RESEARCH BONANZA**

#### **FOREIGN CURRENCY SEGMENT**

#### Disclaimer:

This report, which contains information based on research carried by or on behalf of Bonanza Portfolio Limited, is neither advice nor any offer to sell or a solicitation to buy any securities, it contains information for the intended recipient only and no other person. Further the intended recipient is also advised to exercise restraint in placing any dependence on this report, as the sender, Bonanza Portfolio Limited, neither claims nor guarantees the accuracy of any information neither contained herein nor assumes any responsibility in relation to losses arising from the errors of fact, opinions contained herein or the dependence placed on the same. The information herein may change any time due to the volatile market conditions, and may not be accurate, complete or exhaustive, the recipient therefore is advised to use his own discretion and judgment, while entering into any transactions, whatsoever. Further, Banana, its directors employees and associates may or may not have trading or investment positions in the securities mentioned herein.